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Please find enclosed two revised statement for schedules F-l Sandy Acres and F-l Marion 

March 13,2012 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 

O ffice of Commission Cierk 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: 	 Docket No. 100048-WU 

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. 


10230 E. Highway 25 

Belleview, FL 34420 
Application for an Increase in Water Rates in 

Mari on County, FL. 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Coun ty Other. 


Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the revision please let me know. 


Thank you for your atten tion to th is matter. 


Very truly yours, 


Certified Public Accountant 


JOHN Q . ADAMS II 
Certified Public Accountant 

AUSTIN K. VEALEY 
Certified Public Accountant 

VANESSA L. KING 
Enrolled Agent 
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Gallons of Water Pumped, Sold and Unaccounted For 
In Thousands of Gallons 

Company: Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. 
Docket No.: 100048-WU - Sandy Acres 
Test Year Ended: December 31,2010 
Water [XI or Wastewater [ ] 
Historic [XI or Projected [ ] 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule F-I (Revised-Revised) 
Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: John Q. Adams II 

Explanation: Provide a schedule of gallons of water pumped, sold and unaccounted for each month of the test 
year. The gallons pumped should match the flows shown on the monthly operating reports sent to DEP. The 
other uses may include plant use, flushing of hydrants and water and wastewater lines, line breakages and fire flows 
Provide all calculations to substantiate the other uses. If unaccounted for water is greater than lo%, pro- 
vide an explanation as to the reasons why; if less than IO%, Columns 4 & 5 may be omitted. 
- 

Month/ 
Year 
- 

Jan 
Feb 
Mar 
Apr 
May 
Jun 
Jul 
Aug 
Sep 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

Total 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) 
Unaccounted % 

Total Gallons Gallons Gallons Other For Water Unaccounted 
Pumped Purchased Sold Uses (1 )+(2)-(3)-(4) For Water 

2,978,600 
2,281,000 
2,077,000 
2,332,000 
2,409,000 
2,839,000 
2,715,000 
2,642,000 
2,693,000 
2,139,000 
3,073,000 
3,330,000 

31,508,800 

1,110,686 
1,346,681 

961,126 
1,271,247 
1,422,553 
1,710,620 
1,915,090 
1,578,297 
1,674,851 
1,442,709 
1,455,727 
1,115,960 

17,005,547 ___________ ___________ __________  __________ 

1,273,157 
780,724 
996,325 
902,354 
880,357 
723,658 
599,246 
970,562 
916,581 
564,893 

1,182,149 
1,645,213 

594,757 
153,595 
119,549 
158,399 
106,090 
404,722 
200,664 

93,141 
101,568 
131,398 
435,124 
568,827 

19.97% 
6.73% 
5.76% 
6.79% 
4.40% 

14.26% 
7.39% 
3.53% 
3.77% 
6.14% 

14.16% 
17.08% 

11,435,219 

Explanation: 
Sandy acres has a lot of flushing due to dead end lines. In addition there has been a large amount 
of sand buildup in wells which also contributed to more flushing. 

... , 



Gallons of Water Pumped, Sold and Unaccounted For 
In Thousands of Gallons 

Company: Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. 
Docket No.: 100048-WU - Marion County Other 
Test Year Ended: December 31,2010 
Water [XI or Wastewater [ 1 
Historic [XI or Projected [ I  

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule F-I (Revised-Revised) 
Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: John Q. Adarns It 

Explanation: Provide a schedule of gallons of water pumped, sold and unaccounted for each month of the test 
year. The gallons pumped should match the flows shown on the monthly operating reports sent to DEP. The 
other uses may include plant use, flushing of hydrants and water and wastewater lines, line breakages and fire flows 
Provide all calculations to substantiate the other uses. If unaccounted for water is greater than IO%, pro- 
vide an explanation as io the reasons why; if less than lo%, Columns 4 & 5 may be omitted. 
- 

Month/ 
Year 

Jan 
Feb 
Mar 
Apr 
May 
Jun 
Jul 

Aug 
Sep 
OCt 
Nov 
Dec 

Total 

(5) (6) 
Unaccounted % 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Total Gallons Gallons Gallons Other For Water Unaccounted 
Pumped Purchased Sold Uses (1 )+(2)-(3)-(4) For Water 

21,156,480 
20,079,740 
18,212,080 
22,584,710 
24,856,050 
26,128,720 
24,172,390 
25,227,415 
23,245,430 
22,571,940 
23,541,490 
22,605,400 

17,037.076 
16,383,580 
14,364,471 
20,249,136 
21,016,383 
22,922,089 
19,798,254 
21,860,927 
19,174,330 
20.433.801 
19,230,653 
17,499,292 

229,989,992 __________  ___________ _-________ ___________  

1,834,212 
1,789,123 
1,917,692 
1,848,311 
1,979,538 
1,794,565 
1,873,458 
1,879,168 
1,893,652 
1,986,357 
1,863,187 
1.762.891 

2,285,192 
1,907,037 
1,929,717 

467,263 
1,660,129 
1,412,066 
2,500,678 
1,487,320 
2,177,446 

151,782 
2,447,650 
3,343,217 

10.80% 
9.50% 

10.60% 
2.16% 
7.48% 
5.40% 

10.35% 
5.82% 
9.37% 
0.67% 

10.40% 
14.79% 

8.01% 
~ 

___________ _-____-____ 

Explanation: 
Due to broken main lines and flushing. Ocklawaha and Oakhaven account for most of this due to 
sulfur wells which require more flushing. 




